Secretary of the United Nations Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East in
Bangkok, provided, however, that the total amount of the initial subscriptions of the
non-regional countries listed in Part B(I) and (II) of this Annex shall not exceed the
amount of three hundred and fifty million dollars ($350,000,000).

With (i) increases of $4,000,000, $10,000,000 and $20,000,000, respectively, in the
subscriptions of the Federal Republic of Germany (currently Germany), Italy and the United
Kingdom authorized under Part B III of Annex A, (ii) increases in the subscriptions of

[...]

If, after the second ballot, three (3) persons are not elected, further ballots shall
be held in conformity with the principles and procedures laid down in this Section,
except that after two (2) persons are elected, a third may be elected — provided that
subscriptions from non-regional members shall have reached a minimum total of
three hundred forty-five million dollars ($345,000,000) and notwithstanding the
provisions of paragraph (2) of this Section — by a simple majority of the remaining
votes. All such remaining votes shall be deemed to have counted towards the election
of the third Director.

6. In case of an increase in the number of Directors to be elected by Governors